2-6-01

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02/26/2001 01 FC:581

ADDRESS.

02-27-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101622117 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		d original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).	2
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New (New Boundation)	Assignment Assignment	Security A	Agreement	-
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License	Change o	f Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger	Other		
#		U.S. Govern	nment	
Corrective Document	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Depart	mental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nan	nes of conveying	•	
			Execution Date Month Day Y	ear
Name (line 1) Tetsuya Nakazawa				001
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		'	Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Anthony Schroeder				ear 001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if add	itional names of	receiving parties atta	ached
Name (line 1) Honda Giken Kogyo Kabu	shiki Kaisha		If document to be	e recorded
			is an assignmen	t and the
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the	United States,
Address (line 1) 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama			an appointment representative is	s attached.
Address (line 1) 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama			(Designation mu separate docum	ust be a lient from
Address (line 2) Minato-ku			Assignment.)	İ
			107-8556	٦
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan		Zip Code]
City	State/Country	the first Receiving		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
UBYRNE 00000128 190733 29136642	FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY		
40.00 CH				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0814

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	DB	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202/508-9196	
Name	Patricia E. Hong			
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.			
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.W., S	Suite 1100		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 200	01		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance nts	document # 1	
• •	nber(s) or Patent Nur	• • —	onal numbers attached.	
		r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTE		
Patent	Application Number(s)		Itent Number(s)	
If this document is being signed by the first name		t Application, enter the date the patent applic	mation was Month Day Year 01 29 2001	
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PC	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT [
only if a l	U.S. Application	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00	
Method of I Deposit Ac		nclosed Deposit Account 🛚		
Enter for payr	ment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 19-0733	
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes No No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated I	gereni.	10000	02/06/01	
Patricia E. Hong Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bruno Conte		Month Day Year 01 29 2001
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Brano dona		
Name (line 2)			
·			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if addi	itional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)	_	· ·
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.
,			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
, .a.a. 555 (= ,			
Address (line 3)			7:0-4-
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
(tattle (iii) 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from
Aller dino 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		Ou to /Country	Zip Code
_	City	State/Country	rk if additional numbers attached
Application Nu	ımber(s) or Patent Nur		FER ROTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either th	he Patent Application Number or t	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Pater	nt Application Number(s)		

PATENT REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

/	DEAC Total	vo Nokozova – o oitiza	n of Japan wasiding at Panaha Palas Vardas California; and
			n of Japan, residing at Rancho Palos Verdes, California; and residing at Huntington Beach, California; and Bruno Conte, a
citizen of the	United Kingdo	m, residing at Redondo	Beach, California
•		erred to as the Assign	nor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
Motorcycle M	<u> 1eter Panel</u>		ita d Casta a harabaran and
for which an a	application for	Letters Patent of the Un	nited States has been prepared,
\boxtimes	the Declaration	on for said application e	executed on even date herewith;
			the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
_			, and was amended on (if
	applicable);		
			nder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
	and accorded	Application No	, the United States of America being designated;
WHE	EREAS,	Honda Giken Kogyo	Kabushiki Kaisha
	,	2-1-1 Minami-Aoyar	
		Minato-ku, Tokyo 10	07-8556
		<u>JAPAN</u>	the standard to the eforegoid invention and in and to any
is desirous of	f acquiring the	entire right, title and	interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any
Letters Patent	t of the United S	States or any foreign co	ountry which may be granted therefor; hable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell,
	war afan unta the	Accionee its successi	ors legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive
	بمملح حيان	mikad in caid annlicatio	on and the entire right. If the and interest in and to any and an
T TO	وطيعومس مامناءات	granted therefor in the	United States and its territorial possessions and in any and an
		the second all dividents	refective continuations will extensions divides,
ARTE	anid Aggionar	authorize and request	the Commissioner of Fatches and Fraderiaries of the
AND	said Assignor	warrant and covenant	that 1/ we have full right to control and in conflict herewith;
assigned and	that I/We have	not executed and Will I	e to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to
AND	said Assignor	agree to communicate	isional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or
me/us respec	ting said inven	lon, to execute an arri	relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or thing possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce
lawful docui	ments and mai	nd generally do every	thing possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce on country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
administrativ	otent in the Ur	ited States or any forei	gn country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
said Letters i	atent in the or		and seal.
	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/\	We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
			Signature:
	~ c/.	(. 1	Signature:
Date:			Name: Tetsuya Nakazawa
	/ /		
Date:	129/01		Signature: Arthony Schroeder
Date:/			Name: Anthony Schroeder
			VSIZ (A)
	1/2a/01		Signature:
Date:	1/2/		Name: Bruno Conte

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/06/2001 REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0817